
PORTUGUESE 

 

 

Service Area:  Statewide 

 
Accion East, Inc. 

Leandro Friere – lfriere@accioneast.com 

Dayanne Bohorquez – dbohorquez@accioneast.com 

Andrea Ierace – aierace@accioneast.com 

Fatiha Ainane – fainane@accioneast.com 

Us.accion.org  

 

Lawyers for Civil Rights (Pro Bono Legal) 

Ivan Espinoza – iespinoza@lawyersforcivilrights.org  

Priya Lane – plane@lawyerscom.org  

Lawyersforcivilrights.org  

 

 

Service Area:  Boston 
 

Bowdoin Geneva Main Streets 

Dorchester 

Anh Nguyen 

Tania Anderson 

bowdoingenevamainstreets@gmail.com 

Bowdoingenevams.org 

 

Chelsea Business Foundation 

Chelsea 

Deise Paraguay – deise@chelseabusinessfoundation.org 

Chelseabusinessfoundation.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Service Area: Northeastern Massachusetts 
 

Mill Cities Community Investments 

Lowell, Lawrence, Haverhill, Andover, North Andover  

Frank Carvalho – frank.carvalho@mccinvest.org  

Kristin Wallace – Kristin.wallace@mccinvest.org  

Mccinvest.org  

 

 

Service Area:  Southeastern Massachusetts 

 

Cape Cod Young Professionals (CCYP) 

Cape Cod 

Lauren Barker – lauren@capecodyoungprofessionals.org  

Meagen Colon 

Capecodyoungprofessionals.org  

 
Community Economic Development Center 

of Southeastern Massachusetts (CEDC) 

New Bedford 

Ken Rapoza – kencedc@gmail.com  

Corinn Williams – corinncedc@gmail.com  

Cedcnewbedford.org  

 

 

 

Service Area:  Eastern Massachusetts 
 

GNEMSDC Massachusetts Advisors, Inc. 

Lawrence, Lowell, Worcester, Brockton, Boston, 

Fall River, New Bedford 

Ileana Purisic – Ileana.purisic@gnemsdc.org 

Jose Colon – jcolon@gnemsdc.org 

Gnemsdc.org 

 

 

 

 


